Zener Diode
Surface Mount - 1W - SMF47xxA
Features Mechanical  Characteristics
 Glass passivated chip  Package:  SOD-123F plastic package.
 Low leakage  Lead Finish: Matte Tin
 Built-in strain relief  Case Material: Epoxy Molding Compound.
 Low inductance  UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
 High peak reverse power dissipation  Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020

VF
Uni
Datasheets-ZND-SMF47xxA 1 - 6 Revision: 2018/4/10
Applications
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Notes1: TL = 50 °C
Notes2: IF=200mA
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
2.5 350 3000 0.25 5 76
750 0.25 5 16.7
5 51.7
125 2000 0.25 5 47.1
5 42.6
175 2000 0.25 5 56
45
SMF4748A 748A 22 20.9 23.1 11.5 23
200 3000 0.25 5 62.2 11SMF4762A 762A 82
41
13
14
16
77.9 86.1 3
57
SMF4746A 746A 18 17.1 18.9 50
SMF4747A 747A 20 19 21 12.5 22 750 0.25
14 20 750 0.25 5 13.7
5 15.2
SMF4745A 745A 16 15.2 16.8 15.5 16 700 0.25
SMF4743A 743A 13 12.3 13.7 69
SMF4744A 744A 15 14.2 15.8 17 14 700 0.25
19 10 700 0.25 5 9.9
5 11.4 61
83
SMF4742A 742A 12 11.4 12.6 21 9 700 0.25 5 9.1 76
100
SMF4740A 740A 10 9.5 10.5 91
SMF4741A 741A 11 10.4 11.6 23 8 700 0.25
25 7 700 0.25 50 7.6
50 8.4
SMF4739A 739A 9.1 8.6 9.6 28 5 700 0.5
SMF4737A 737A 7.5 7.1 7.9 121
SMF4738A 738A 8.2 7.7 8.7 31 4.5 700 0.5
34 4 700 0.5 50 5
50 6 110
146
SMF4736A 736A 6.8 6.4 7.2 37 3.5 700 1 50 4 133
SMF4735A 735A 6.2 5.8 6.6 41 2 700 1
178
SMF4734A 734A 5.6 5.3 5.9
733A 5.1 4.8 5.4 49 7
16245 5 600 1 10 2
SMF4733A
250 3000 0.25 5 69.2 10SMF4763A 763A 91 86.4 95.6 2.8
SMF4764A 764A 100 95 105 9
12SMF4761A 761A 75 71.2 78.8 3.3
150 2000 0.25SMF4760A 760A 68 64.6 71.4 3.7
SMF4759A 759A 62 58.9 65.1 4
110 2000 0.25SMF4758A 758A 56 53.2 58.8 4.5
95 1500 0.25 5 38.8 18SMF4757A 757A 51 48.4 53.6 5
80 1500 0.25 5 35.8 19SMF4756A 756A 47 44.6 49.4 5.5
70 1500 0.25 5 32.7 22SMF4755A 755A 43 40.8 45.2 6